PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David A. Stewart	07/27/2004
Daniel B. Leiser	07/27/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USA as Represented by the Administrator of the NASA		
Street Address:	300 E Street SW		
City:	Washington		
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA		
Postal Code:	20546		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10911747	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)604-2767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650)604-0887

Email: vickie.l.kent@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: Vickie L. Kent
Address Line 1: Mail Stop 202A-4

Address Line 4: Moffett Field, CALIFORNIA 94035-1000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ARC-15201-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vickie Kent

Total Attachments: 1

source=ScannedAssign_15201-2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018571 FRAME: 0343



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	Toughened Uni-Piece Fibrous Reinforced Oxidation-Resistant Composite						
Inventor(s):	David A. Stewart and Daniel B. Leiser						
NASA Case No.:	ARC-15201-2	_ Application No.*:	10/911,747	Filing Date*:	07/27/2004		
			e the undersigned inve Administrator of the Nat				
WHEREAS, the ma	king of this Assignm	ent and Agreement is	in accordance with 37	CFR Part 501;	and		
	dersigned inventor(s e above-entitled inve		I, on the date(s) indicate	ed below, an ap	plication for United		
 Assign to the America, its territori 	e Government my (o es and possessions	ur) full and exclusive i , and my (our) entire r	Government, the unders right in and to said inve right, title and interest in ny patent(s) that may iss	ntion within the and to said ap			
accordance with 37 amended. If the Go country, in accordance nonexclusive, irrevo	CFR 501.9(d), incluvernment chooses note with 37 CFR 500 cable, royalty-free li	iding rights of priority not to file an application 1.9(d), and such rights icense in the inventior	clusive foreign rights in under the International on in any foreign country swill be subject to the remarking with power to grant licoracticable, in any foreign	Convention of F y, I (we) may red eservation to the enses for all go	Paris (1883), as quest rights in that e Government of a vernmental		
information to, and		ny manner with the G	ute any document for, (l overnment in order to a				
*4. Authorize ar above when require		eys of record in the a	pplication to insert the a	_			
(Signature of/Invento	rj	(1	Sate Assignment Executed	d) (Date App	olication Executed)		
David A. Stewart			320 La Cuesta Drive, Santa Cruz, California 95060, USA				
(Inventor's Typed Na	me)	(IVIaIIIng Ad	dress - Including Country)	713	7/04		
(Signature of Invento	r)		Date Assignment Executed	d) (Date Ap	plication Executed)		
Daniel B. Leiser	,	,	odcliff Court, San Jose,		ř		
(Inventor's Typed Na	me)		dress - Including Country)		<u>,</u>		
(Signature of Invento	r)	(1	Date Assignment Executed	d) (Date Ap _i	olication Executed)		
(Inventor's Typed Na	me)	(Mailing Ad	dress - Including Country)				

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

RECORDED: 12/01/2006

PATENT REEL: 018571 FRAME: 0344